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0.000 0.266 0.533 0.799 1.065
ppb

0.000 0.266 0.533 0.799 1.065
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.98883 0.99442 1.00000 1.00565 1.01129
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.2013 0.4026 0.6039 0.8052
ppb

0.0000 0.2013 0.4026 0.6039 0.8052
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb
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ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 7

0.98375 0.99187 1.00000 1.00826 1.01652
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD, Zonal Mean
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0.008 0.356 0.704 1.053 1.401
ppb
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ppb
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O, Zonal Mean
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ppb 1e 6
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.027 0.054 0.081 0.108
ppb

0.000 0.027 0.054 0.081 0.108
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.026 0.052 0.078 0.104
ppb

0.000 0.026 0.052 0.078 0.104
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.575 1.151 1.726 2.301
ppb

0.000 0.575 1.151 1.726 2.301
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0252 0.0505 0.0757 0.1010
ppb

0.0000 0.0252 0.0505 0.0757 0.1010
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.98953 0.99476 1.00000 1.00529 1.01058
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0602 0.1203 0.1805 0.2406
ppb

0.0000 0.0602 0.1203 0.1805 0.2406
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

0.995449 0.997724 1.000000 1.002286 1.004572
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0480 0.0961 0.1441 0.1922
ppb

0.0000 0.0480 0.0961 0.1441 0.1922
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

0.98190 0.99095 1.00000 1.00922 1.01844
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0000 0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

4 0 4
ppb 1e 7

0.328 0.664 1.000 2.026 3.052
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0358 0.0717 0.1075 0.1434
ppb

0.0000 0.0358 0.0717 0.1075 0.1434
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

4 0 4
ppb 1e 7

0.8018 0.9009 1.0000 1.1236 1.2472
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0282 0.0563 0.0845 0.1127
ppb

0.0000 0.0282 0.0563 0.0845 0.1127
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.99018 0.99509 1.00000 1.00496 1.00992
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC, Zonal Mean
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0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
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ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.99409 0.99704 1.00000 1.00297 1.00595
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.1259 0.2517 0.3776 0.5034
ppb

0.0000 0.1259 0.2517 0.3776 0.5034
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

0.996604 0.998302 1.000000 1.001704 1.003408
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH, Zonal Mean
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0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb
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ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.98555 0.99278 1.00000 1.00733 1.01466
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCOOH, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0539 0.1078 0.1617 0.2156
ppb
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ppb
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ppb 1e 5
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb
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ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.98778 0.99389 1.00000 1.00619 1.01238
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN, Zonal Mean
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ppb

0.0000 0.0812 0.1623 0.2435 0.3247
ppb
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ppb 1e 5

0.98039 0.99019 1.00000 1.01000 1.02001
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO, Zonal Mean
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0.98197 0.99098 1.00000 1.00918 1.01837
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.2317 0.4632 0.6947 0.9262
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP, Zonal Mean
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